
ORAN E 
CouNTY 
GOVERNMENT 
FLOR ID A 

DATE: 

TO: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

CONTACT 
PERSON: 

DIVISION: 

ACTION 
REQUESTED: 

PROJECT: 

PURPOSE: 

BUDGET: 

Interoffice Memorandum 

June 29, 2022 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-
County Commissioners 

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 1 

Anne Kulikowski, Director ~ 
Administrative Services Department 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 
Capital Projects Division 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 

Capital Projects 
Phone: 407-836-0048 

Approval of Change Order No 2, Contract Number Yl 8-700, Corrections 
Horizon Elevator Modernization, with Skyline Elevator Inc in the amount 
of $138,840.39, for a revised lump sum contract amount of $1,736,745 .59. 
District 6. 

Corrections Horizon Elevator Modernizations 

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the 
capital improvements. 

Accounting Line No.: 1023 -043 -0263 



Capital Projects Division 
June 29, 2022 
Page 2 

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION: 
With the upgrade and modernization of the elevator, the existing intercom system had to be upgraded and 
then integrated with new controls to enable the security system for the elevator to work properly to ensure the 
safety of the Corrections staff. 

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT: 

The Contract award was approved on October 17, 20 17. 

Original Contract dated November 1, 2017 

Change Order No. 1 dated May 18, 2020 
Unforeseen necessary modifications to elevator 
controllers. 

Proposed Change Order No. 2 
Existing intercom system had to be upgraded for the 
security system for the elevator to work properly 
for the safety of the Corrections staff. 

Proposed Final Contract Amount 

cc: Administrative Services Department 
Corrections Department 
Procurement Division 
Capital Projects Division 
Facilities Management Division 

Lump sum amount - $ 1,539,000.00 

Lump sum amount - $ 58,905.20 

Lump sum amount - $ 138,840.39 

$1,736,745.59 



APPROVED 

BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD 

OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

JUL 2 6 2022 
,O!lAl'<JGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION 
.¢HANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM 

REQ.UESr.'DATE BUt>GETFY GRANlFUNDiNG. , ... 

06/27/22 21/22 
181 N/A O THIS REQUEST COMPLIES 

WITH COST PRINCIPLES 

;,: 
01:_;: - ' . . DEP.ARTMENT/DIViSION · ·. .. · I , ·. · · CONTACT NAME . I : .. ·coNl"Aci'PHOlilE . SUYE~/l"A/CA NAME' .. , ·. I 

Mrrilnl~l@li11,e:fi~fycles/ Capital ProJl!lpts I. Jose G~na,s I 401,03e,ooa1 . I 

~;~~~ii: IAt~i~~f!J~~~EI TYPE CONTRACT-NUMBER O CANCEL ENTIRE PO/DO 

SKYLINE ELEX/.1\TOR INC 2 C18700A POO~ Y18-700 0 DO NOT MAIL VENDORC:OPY '-------------'-------_._ _____ ....._ ____________ ,___--L ___ ~ ____ _. 

INCREASE, DECREASE OR DELETE COMMODITY LINE 
CMDTY.,: ·.' · . . PREVIOUS:LI_NE.' .NEW'LINE 
·· · · . ACTIO. N .''.LIN~ No; · DOLlAR'AMOUNT ObllAR AMOUNT 

COMMO[!ITV LINE . 
DESCRIPTION/COMMENTS 

·1·.. I Q 't FROM 1346846:BO . . . .. . . ... ... . . ncre·ase ·· uant1. y ro . 1485687•
19 

$ 1,346,846.ao $ 1 ;4a5j687.1S 

Select Action 1-~~~
0
-;,-; M--1.· 1-------1 

ADD COMMODITY LINE 

QTY; UN1tqf 
Mei\S;, UNIT COST ACCOUNTING LINE 

'•," J. 

FUNDING: ACCOUNTING LINE OR REPORTING CODiH:1-iANGE 
~ cfV!~TY; 

LINE 
: ·No, 

-,~C~G;'. ·:·FROM . 
LINE l'l_~/: · ' Aiylq.u NT ·. 

) . •. . . . . . 

ENCUJYIBERED/DE-ENCUMBERED (REQUIRED FORALL TMNSACTIONS) 
' .,, .. NET'tibLl!ARS:F.bli'' 

.,.ro ·._ . 
AtCOUNtiNGLiNE · . · . . -~ ', ' ... - . 

.. · .. FROM 
: REPO!\TING CODE 

OTHER CHANGES:· 

NETDOllAR 
CHANGE . 

CHANGE'·'· 

$.0.00 

$ ();00 
",. ... '. '. -· -

' tb. 
REPORTiNc, coi>e. 

· · •· • -T~is:cic>"·· '· DOCUMENTTbiAL-. 
; ; , 'AF~ElrT~is C/0 

. DESCRiBE 

l)(l AtiD r1 SUBTR,\C't . 
. .. , $\5~9;000.00 $·58,905.20. $138,840.39 . $1,.736,745.59 
. Cci.NTAACT' AMOUNT. 

$1;539,000,00 $ 58;!i95;20 $ 138;840 .• ;'19 '$1,736;745;59 

JUSTiFICATION. (REQUiRED FOR·ALL TRANSACTIONS) 

Additiona_l cqn~trs!}qtion services to upgrape elevator intercom system ar;id elevcttor controls. 

PROCUREMENT. APPROVAL: 

'.Ai>~ 1H'~;i=.o~~~wiN~~~E~fro Po too: 

DATE: ---~---; 
TRAC!{ CHANGES: D YES D NO CHANGE AWARD AMOUNTTO : 

REV. (10/18) 




